

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10343/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22/02/2007 in RSA No.2818/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on  
the prayer for interim relief.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master