

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10343/2008

BALDEV SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
he has no instruction in the matter.

The special leave petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master